Rule 2 29

Form 2 16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

(in Administration)

Opal Commercial Investments Limited 05914980

Company number

In the

Chancery Division
Compantes Court

High Court of Justice 1824 /2013

Court case number

(a) Insert full name(s}  |\We (a)

and address(es) of  g5mel James Woodward of Ernst & Young LLP, 100 Barbirolll Square, Manchester, M2 3EY

adrrinistrator(s)

Thomas Andrew Jack of Ernst & Young LLP_100 Barbirolh Square,_Manchester, M2 3EY

Alan Robert Bloom of Ernst & Younq LLP, 1 More L ondon Place, London, SE1 2AF

attach a copy of -

* Delete as applicable  * the statement(s) of affairs,

Signed

|

Joint Administrator(s)

Dated

1 /s /13

Contact Details:

You do not have to gwve any contact
information in the box opposite but f you do,
it will help Companies House to contact you If
there 1s a query on the form The contact
information that you give will be wisible to
searchers of the public record

FRIDAY

03/05/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

Alex Bostock

Ernst & Young LLP, 100 Barbirolh Square, Manchester, M2 3EY

Tel 0161 333 2826

DX Number DX Exchange

hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
Imu '””U’" " " I“ lm”" l l" -
“A27TLKRXT* ympanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardif
A35 #71




Rute 2 29

Statement of affairs

Name of company Company number
Opal Commardal Investments 05914980
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Divislon, Companles Court 1824 / 2013

{futt name of cowt)

{2} insert nama and addrass of
regitterad cifice of the
COMPERNY

{b) tnsent date

Statement as to the affalrs of {a)__the above company
_The Place, Ducla Street, Manchester, M1 2TP
on the (b} 12 March 2013, the date that the company entered admintstration

Statement of truth

| belleve that the facts stated In this statement of affalrs are a full, true and complete statement of the affalrs of
the above named com as at (b} 12 March 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Full name Gavin ehalf of bimself, Stuart Wall & Cralg Melior

e
’3

2y

Signed




A - Summary of Assats

Assets

Directors' Note Estlmaled Assel
Values ore post administrotion

Assets sublect to xed charge

Cpal 1 Dundee

Cash In blocked account

Accrued Interast

Loan - secured by legal charga

Adjustment ta Loan / Cash / Interest per R8S Letter of Gemand

Assets subject to floating charge

Fixtures and fittingy
Deblors

Prepayments

Qther debtors

Prepald loan costs
InterCo-OF 1

Inter Co  Cpal Portfollo 2
inter Co - OPS

Unchatged assets

Fstimated total assets avallab tlal creditors

Slgnature

£stimated to

ook Valus Neafise
£ 1
20,942,753 20,500,000
278,237 378,237
{63,115) {63,115}
{20.680,000]  (20,660,000)
19,508) {9,508)
568,367 125,514
19,054 . o
173%| e 56 3
5.775 -_g .g }- IR s
' FER:
178 § g ) E
o g
39,758 pow 2§ g
110,566 & u gg
nos6s) > 43
3,411,452
3,712,744
4,281,111 125,614

Last Vealuatlon

01 Mar-12

e 23/%/03

20,940,000




A1l - Summary of Liabllitles

Estimated totat assets avallable for preferentlal
creditors (carriad from page A}

Liabilitles
Preferentlal creditors,~
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards prefarential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net preperty where appllcable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets avallable far floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated defictency/surplus of assets after fioating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-praferentlal claims (exctuding any shortfail to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficlancy/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
{oxctuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capital

Estimated total deflclency/surplus s members

Estimated to
Reallse
[3

125,614

125,614

125,614

125,614

(6,008,578)

125,614

(5,882,964)

{5,882,964)

Signature ““>:_

—

(5,882,964}

e 23/4/1 3




Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders)

Deferred income as at 28th February 2013

re 2012-13

re 2013-14

release of 14 days worth to give position at 14th March

Vat
Qther creditors - VAT liahulity

Inter Co - Opal Warehouse

Inter Co - Opal Carleton Ltd

Inter Co - Kudos DS {formerly Leaseyear)
Inter - Co - OPG

Ocon

Trading creditors - Inter Co OPS

Trading accruals - Inter Co OPS

Total

(637,683)
(18,639
97,462

(89)
(3,000

(3,851)
(735,337
(42,405)
(4,186,838)
(313,773)
(24,217)
(140,207)

Subtotal

(558,860)

(3,089)

(5,446,629)

(6,008,578)

(6,008,578}




